 www.minmax.com.tw Rev:8  2022/04/27   Page 1 of 17
MKA10C Series  Electric Characteristic Note
DC-DC Power Module 10W
Features
►Fully Encapsulated Plastic Case for Chassis and DIN-Rail Mounting Version
►80-160VDC Wide Input Voltage Range
►Fully Regulated Output Voltage
►High Efficiency up to 85%
►I/O Isolation 3000VAC with Reinforced Insulation, rated for 1000Vrms
Working Voltage
►Operating Ambient Temp. Range -40℃ to +87℃
►No Min. Load Requirement
►Very Low No Load Power Consumption
►Under-voltage, Overload and Short Circuit Protection
►Remote On/Off Control
►EMI Emission EN 55032 Class A Approved
►EMC Immunity EN 61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8 Approved
►UL/cUL/IEC/EN 62368-1 Safety Approval & CE Marking
Applications
 ►Distributed power architectures
►Workstations
►Computer equipment
►Communications equipment
Product Overview
The MINMAX MKA10C series is the latest 10Watt isolated DC-DC power module generation with 9 fixed output voltage models:5 / 5.1 / 12 / 15 / 24 / 48 /
±12 / ±15 / ±24VDC. The wide input range from 80VDC to 160VDC is specifically for electricity and renewable energy field applications within the usage of
terminal strip connectors in chassis and DIN-Rail package.
The key performances are: 3000VAC I/O Isolation, reinforced insulation, high efficiency, wide operating ambient temp. range -40℃ to +87℃, no min.
load, low no-load power consumption, remote on/off, built-in EMI emission EN 55032 Class A, UVLO, and SCP. The MKA10C series certificates in safety

Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) µF %
MKA10-110S05C
110
(80 ~ 160)
5 2000 110
20
1000 83
MKA10-110S051C 5.1 2000 112 1000 83
MKA10-110S12C 12 833 107 470 85
MKA10-110S15C 15 666 107 330 85
MKA10-110S24C 24 416 107 150 85
MKA10-110S48C 48 208 109 68 83
MKA10-110D12C ±12 ±416 107 220# 85
MKA10-110D15C ±15 ±333 107 150# 85
MKA10-110D24C ±24 ±208 108 68# 84
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)  -0.7 --- 170

Electric Characteristic Note MKA10C SERIES
 www.minmax.com.tw Rev:8  2022/04/27   Page 17 of 17
Part Number Structure
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MKA10C series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MKA10-110S05C 3,996,354
Hours
MKA10-110S051C 3,989,729
MKA10-110S12C 4,202,380
MKA10-110S15C 4,178,463
MKA10-110S24C 4,209,566
MKA10-110S48C 3,746,600
MKA10-110D12C 4,103,375
MKA10-110D15C 4,038,570
MKA10-110D24C 3,898,488
MKA10-110S05C
Max. Output Power
10 Watts
Input Voltage Range Output Voltage2:1 Wide Input Range
: 80 VDC110 ~ 160 : 5
12
VDC
S12 VDC:
S05
15S15 VDC:
: ±12
±15
VDC
D15 VDC:
D12
±24D24 VDC:
: 5.1 VDCS051
24S24 VDC:
48S48 VDC:
	Electric Characteristic Note
	DC-DC Power Module 10W